

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: AS No.383 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.08.2025	<u>NNR, J</u> Mr.Srinivas Emani, learned counsel for respondents present. Mr.N.Vinesh Raj, learned counsel for appellant Nos.2, 3 and 4 stated that learned counsel for appellant Nos.1, 5 to 9 is no more. Issue notice to appellant Nos.1, 5 to 9. List on 04.09.2025. Registry is directed to call for the records from the trial Court. <i>CHS</i> <u>NNR,J</u>	