

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: A.S.No.383 OF 2009
PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.01.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, there is no representation for counsel for appellant, counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 present. To afford an opportunity, post the matter on 03.01.2026. It is made clear that if the appellants don't proceed with the matter on the next date of hearing, matter will be heard and decided on merits B/O	

--	--	--	--